Traffic and Parking Commission Resolution No. 15-02 authorized by Chapter 9 of the Charter of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee as amended

BE IT RESOLVED by the Traffic and Parking Commission of the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, Tennessee as follows:

SECTION I: That Chapter 12 of said Metropolitan Code, said Chapter being entitled 'Vehicles and Traffic' is amended as follows:

6. Schedule VI, 'Stop and Yield Intersections'

ADD:

ALL WAY STOP ON CEDAR CREST DRIVE at WILLIAMS COURT ALL WAY STOP ON CEDARMONT DR at CEDARMONT CIRCLE ALL WAY STOP ON FLINTLOCK CT at FLINTLOCK PL ALL WAY STOP ON MARINA ST at N 9TH STREET ALL WAY STOP ON MONTGOMERY AVE at BLUE RIDGE DR STOP ON WEST WILLIAMSBURG DR at DORAL COUNTRY RD

7. Schedule VII, 'Parking Restrictions'

Section A: Stopping, Standing, or Parking Prohibited

ADD:

BRANDYWINE DRIVE, both sides from 500 BRANDYWINE DRIVE to 508 BRANDYWINE DRIVE, NPOS M-F 2:00-3:30 ALMOND ST, east side from DEMONBREUN to KVB, NO PARKING

Section C: Curb Parking

ADD:

12TH AVE S, south side from 700 12TH AVE S to 700 12TH AVE S, VALET STAND FROM 5P-12A 7 DAYS A WEEK

Resolution No. 15-02 Page No. 2

SECTION II. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be published in a daily newspaper in Metropolitan Nashville/Davidson County, Tennessee and that a certified copy be filed with the Chief of Police of the Metropolitan Police Department, and that a certified copy be filed with the Metropolitan clerk, and that said Resolution take effect five <5> days thereafter.

Sheuch Hackeep

Sand into

APPROVED:

EFFECTIVE: